--------   --------

   Total capitalization.....  $607,814   $746,251

   ========   ========

   15

   18

   DILUTION

   Our net tangible book value as of March 31, 1999 was approximately $164.5

million or $4.63 per share of common stock. Net tangible book value per share

represents the amount of our total tangible assets less total liabilities,

divided by the number of shares of common stock issued and outstanding. After

giving effect to the sale of the 8,088,490 shares of common stock offered by us

at an assumed initial public offering price of $18.50 per share and the use of

the net proceeds as described under "Use of Proceeds", our pro forma net

tangible book value as of March 31, 1999 would have been $302.9 million, or

$6.94 per share. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book

value of $2.31 per share to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of

$11.56 per share to new investors.

   The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Assumed initial public offering price.....   $18.50

  Net tangible book value before the offering.....  $4.63

  Increase in pro forma net tangible book value attributable

   to new investors.....   2.31

Pro forma net tangible book value after the offering.....   6.94

   ------

Dilution to new investors.....   $11.56

   ======

   The following table summarizes, on a pro forma basis as of March 31, 1999,

the differences in the total consideration paid and the average price per share

paid by our existing stockholders and by purchasers of the shares of common

stock in the offering:

   TOTAL

   SHARES PURCHASED   CONSIDERATION   AVERAGE

   ---------------------   ----------------------   PRICE PER

   NUMBER   PERCENT   AMOUNT   PERCENT   SHARE

   -----------   -------   ------------   -------   ---------

Existing

  stockholders.....   35,561,757   81.5%   $ 33,442,000   19.5%   $ 0.94

New investors.....   8,088,490   18.5   138,437,000   80.5   17.12

   -----------   ------   ------------   ------

   Total.....   43,650,247   100.0%   $171,879,000   100.0%

   ===========   ======   ============   ======

   The computations in the tables above exclude 2,857,008 shares of common

stock issuable upon exercise of stock options substantially all of which were

awarded under our stock option plans. For more information on our stock option

plans, see "Management -- 1998 Incentive Plan."

   16

   19

   SELECTED FINANCIAL AND OTHER DATA